Dual Channel Fixed Voltage ULDO Linear Regulator       TJ5641
Apr. 2016 – Rev1.0                  1 / 14             HTC
FEATURES
• Dual Channel Ultra Low Dropout Voltage
• Compatible with low ESR MLCC as Input/Output Capacitor
• Good Line and Load Regulation
• Guaranteed Output Current of 600/600mA
• Available in SOP8, SOP8-PP

TJ5641 to operate under extremely low dropout conditions.
SOP8 / SOP8-PP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TJ5641GD-XXYY SOP8
TJ5641GDP-XXYY SOP8-PP
XX : Output Voltage code of channel 1 (VOUT1)
YY : Output Voltage code of channel 2 (VOUT2)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Supply Voltage (Survival) VIN1, VIN2 - 6.5 V
Enable Input Voltage (Survival) VEN1, VEN2 - 6.5 V
Maximum Continuous Output Current IMAX - 600/600 mA
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 sec) TSOL  260 ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ºC
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR -40 125 ºC
Package Thermal Resistance *
ΘJA-SOP8-PP 68
ºC/W
ΘJC-SOP8-PP 15
* Calculated from package in still air, mounted to 2.6mm X 3.5mm(minimum foot print) 2 layer PCB without thermal vias per JESD51 standards.
Dual Channel Fixed Voltage ULDO Linear Regulator       TJ5641
Apr. 2016 – Rev1.0                  2 / 14             HTC
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Order No.
Channel 1
Output
Voltage [V]
Channel 2
Output
Voltage [V]
Description Package Marking Status
SOP8 TJ5641GD – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed, Enable
  XXYY
TJ5641G
Contact Us
SOP8-PP TJ5641GDP – XXYY X.X  Y.Y  Fixed, Enable
  XXYY
TJ5641G
Contact Us
X.X = 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2.5, 2.8, and 3.3